

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 602 OF 2005

A.S. KAMALAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANMUGA SUNDARAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the substitution application.

egal An application has been filed for substitution of the 1

died representatives of the sole respondent (deceased). The respondent

on 8.9.2006 leaving behind four legal representatives, namely:-

1. Subramanian
2. Muthian
3. Viruthambal
4. Nirmala

It is, therefore, prayed that the abatement may be set aside and

of the the name of the sole respondent may be deleted and the name

aforesaid four legal representatives may be brought on record. The other

side has no objection. It is ordered accordingly. Let notices be issued to

as the newly added respondents. Notices may be given for dasti service

well. Let the appeal be listed for hearing after service of the notices on

the respondents.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master